An amount not less than five percent (5%) of dues shall be set aside annually by the 
Association and placed in a separate account to be used for legislative purposes as defined 
and expended at the discretion of the Board of Directors.  At such time when the fund balance 
reaches twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the Board of Directors may place any amounts 
in excess of such minimum balance in the unrestricted reserve accounts of the Association. 

(b): An amount not less than five percent (5%) of dues shall be set aside annually by the 
Association and placed in a separate account to be used for legal purposes as defined and 
expended at the discretion of the Board of Directors.  At such time when the fund balance 
reaches twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the Board of Directors may place any amounts 
in excess of such minimum balance in the unrestricted reserve accounts of the Association. 

ARTICLE VI 

ASSOCIATION OFFICERS, DISTRICT VICE PRESIDENTS, DIRECTORS,  
AND THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Section 1: